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Amell Sarah Aqua Terra Cultural Resource Consultants Principal sarah@aquaterracrc.com 360.359.6701 Olympia WA

Antuna-Toledo Aimee Duwamish Tribe-Dept. of Cultural Preservation Archaeological Field Technician aimee@duwamishtribe.org 206.931.4719 Seattle WA

Aymond Ayla WA State Parks & Recreation Commission Eastern Region Archaeologist ayla.aymond@parks.wa.gov 651.263.5998 Spokane WA

Bailey Chris Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde Cultural Protection Specialist chris.bailey@grandronde.org 503.879.1675 Grand Ronde OR

Behrens Henry Cultural Resource Management Cultural Resource Manager henbehrens@gmail.com 971.600.5760 Salem OR

Berryoung Megan Citizen Archaeologist Archaeologist megank.berry@gmail.com 240.285.4679 Forks WA

Bush Kelly Equinox Research & Consulting Internat. (ERCI) Owner kelrbush@equinoxerci.com 360.661.0356 Mount Vernon WA

Carlson David Cultural Resource Consultants Project Archaeologist d.raymond.carlson@gmail.com 206.250.5560 Seattle WA

Christopherson Rolin WA State Dept. of Natural Resources (DNR) Aquatic Lands Archaeologist/Historical Geographer rolin.christopherson@dnr.wa.gov 360.995.2463 Olympia WA

Coon Anna Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Archaeologist annavcoon@gmail.com 509.808.0304 Spokane WA

Donovan-Boyd Adrienne Dudek Architectural Historian adonovanboyd@dudek.com 503.201.3592 Portland OR

Dubois Emma Portland State University Graduate Student duboisem@pdx.edu 206.409.1977 Portland OR

Ellersick Tania Citizen Citizen tellersick@gmail.com 206.349.7787 Blyn WA

Ferris Jennifer HDR Sr. Cultural Resources Specialist jennifer.ferris@hdrinc.com 425.591.2613 Bellevue WA

Fitzpow Althea Willamette CRA Archaeologist althea@willamettecra.com 904.377.7280 Tacoma WA

Franklin Paris Oregon State University Graduate Student franklinparism@gmail.com 303.619.3127 Corvallis OR

Gregory Nichola Western Washington Univ. (WWU) Graduate Student gregorn6@wwu.edu 503.975.3547 Bellingham WA

Hanson Marsha Western Washington Univ. (WWU) Cultural Resources Specialist/Archaeologist marsharhanson@gmail.com 507.250.0649 Bellingham WA

Harding Sierra Dudek Archaeologist sharding@dudek.com 206.640.7488 Seattle WA

Hatch Marco Western Washington Univ. (WWU) Professor hatchm5@wwu.edu 360.650.7589 Bellingham WA

Hodges Charles Pacific Geoarchaeological Services Geoarchaeologist/Owner cmhodges@pacificgeoarch.com 206.941.1624 Olympia WA

Johnson Paula Willamette CRA Project Manager paula@willamettecra.com 206.706.1659 Seattle WA

Johnson Humphries Sarah WA State Dept. of Fish & Wildlife Archaeologist sarah.johnsonhumphries@rco.wa.gov 360.628.4030 Everett WA

Jolivette Stephanie WA State Recreation & Conservation Office (RCO) Cultural Resources Unit Manager stephanie.jolivette@rco.wa.gov 206.349.8794 Olympia WA

Judkins Abigail WA State Dept. of Transportation (WSDOT) Cultural Resources Specialist abby.judkins@wsdot.wa.gov 564.669.9995 Olympia WA

Kaehler Gretchen Snohomish County County Archaeologist gretchen.kaehler@co.snohomish.wa.us 425.359.1504 Arlington WA

Kramer Stephenie Willamette CRA Sr. Archaeologist stephenie@willamettecra.com 360.508.8805 Seattle WA

Kunas Julia Willamette CRA Archaeologist julia@willamettecra.com 330.690.9702 Tacoma WA

Lebedoff Sarah AEW Archaeologist slebedoff@nntc.ca 778.513.3385 New Westminster BC

LeCompte Joyce Willamette CRA Ethnographer joyce@willamettecra.com 206.849.5119 Seattle WA

LeTourneau Philippe King Co. Historic Preservation Program Sr. Archaeologist philippe.letourneau@kingcounty.gov 206.477.4529 Seattle WA

Lewis Katie Samish Tribe Shoreline Archaeologist klewis@samishtribe.nsn.us 360.920.9245 Anacortes WA

Loo Teresa Tacoma Power Wildlife & Lands Manager tloo@tacoma.gov 253.392.5136 Tacoma WA

Macrae James WA State Dept. of Archaeology & Hist. Pres. (DAHP) Assistant State Archaeologist james.macrae@dahp.wa.gov 360.586.3065 Olympia WA

Manetas Cassandra WA State Dept. of Transportation (WSDOT) Megaprograms Cultural Resources Supervisor manetac@wsdot.wa.gov 206.714.7158 Seattle WA

Markstrom Collin Stell Environmental Enterprises Archaeologist/Project Manager cmarkstrom@gwu.edu 651.262.9738 Port Orchard WA

Marri Brinn Confederated Tribes of the Chehalis Reservation Tribal Historic Preservation Officer bmarri@chehalistribe.org 360.709.1768 Oakville WA

Mathews Beth Antiquity Consulting CEO antiquityconsulting@gmail.com 360.819.4998 Tumwater WA

Minichillo Tom King County Archaeologist tom.minichillo@kingcounty.gov 206.477.3550 Seattle WA

Morton Ashley Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation (CTUIR) Archaeologist II ashleymorton@ctuir.org 541.429.7214 Pendleton OR

Mozdy Victoria Portland State University Undergraduate vmozdy@pdx.edu 971.271.4339 Portland OR

Murphy Laura Muckleshoot Indian Tribe Archaeologist laura.murphy@muckleshoot.nsn.us 253.686.4950 Enumclaw WA

Nims Reno Portland State University NAGPRA Coordinator rnims@pdx.edu 503.725.6611 Portland OR

Norton Jesse Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde Cultural Protection Specialist jesse.norton@grandronde.org 503.879.1682 Grand Ronde OR

Olander Jennifer Dudek Archaeologist jolander@dudek.com 971.393.6043 Portland OR

Owens Kim Willamette CRA Office & Lab Manager kim@willamettecra.com 206.880.3692 Seattle WA

Parker Emily Perteet Sr. Archaeologist emily.parker@perteet.com 206.818.9765 Seattle WA

Parrott James ASM Affiliates Assoc. Archaeologist jparrott@asmaffiliates.com 253.448.9845 Tacoma WA

Pfeiffer Mary Rincon Consultants Sr. Archaeologist mpfeiffer@rinconconsultants.com 712.789.0971 Bellingham WA

Pickrell Jordan Historical Research Associates (HRA) Sr. Archaeologist/Seattle Regional Manager jpickrell@hrassoc.com 206.550.8686 Seattle WA

Pollet Gerry WA State House of Representatives State Representative gerry.pollet@leg.wa.gov 206.819.9015 Seattle WA

Reed Patrick WA State Dept. of Natural Resources (DNR) Federal Lands Environmental Planning Archaeologist patrick.reed@dnr.wa.gov 360.902.1695 Olympia WA

Rorabaugh Adam Pierce Co. Planning & Public Works County Archaeologist adamnr.2001@gmail.com 360.921.8914 Olympia WA

Rosales Kelly Hoh Tribe Tribal Historic Preservation Officer kelly.rosales@hohtribe-nsn.org 360.780.0010 Forks WA

Rossi Mary Eppard Vision APT Program Director mary@eppardvision.org 360.920.8908 Bellingham WA

Schneider Chanda Environmental Science Associates (ESA) Cultural Resources Specialist cschneider@esassoc.com 206.359.2071 Seattle WA

Scott Emily Environmental Science Associates (ESA) Archaeologist escott@esassoc.com 206.841.1119 Edmonds WA
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Shaw Jennie Willamette CRA Marketing Coord., Archaeologist jennie@willamettecra.com 206.356.6563 Seattle WA

Shong Michael Puyallup Tribe of Indians Archaeologist mike.shong@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov 253.339.1967 Tacoma WA

Slaughter Michelle HRA Sr. Archaeologist/Spokane Office Lead mslaughter@hrassoc.com 303.877.0966 Spokane WA

Spencer Quanah King Co. Dept. of Natural Resources Tribal Liaison qspencer@kingcounty.gov 206.953.8951 Seattle WA

Steinkraus Mark WA State Dept. of Transportation (WSDOT) Archaeologist steinkrausm@gmail.com 253.370.8757 Tacoma WA

Steinkraus Sarah WA State Recreation & Conservation Office (RCO) Archaeologist/Architectural Historian sarah.steinkraus@rco.wa.gov 360.867.8195 Olympia WA

Stevenson Freeman Teamsters Local 222 Field Director darthshiznit93@gmail.com 801.425.2676 Salt Lake City UT

Swanson Kira WA State Parks & Recreation Commission Environmental Planner kira.swanson@parks.wa.gov 360.522.2287 Mount Vernon WA

Taylor Amanda Willamette CRA Archaeologist amanda@willamettecra.com 206.214.8506 Seattle WA

Taylor Breanne Willamette CRA Archaeologist breanne@willamettecra.com 360.643.3838 Portland OR

Taylor Vanessa National Park Service (NPS) Cultural Anthropologist vanessa_taylor@nps.gov 360.298.8815 Friday Harbor WA

Thiel Samantha Historical Research Associates (HRA) Archaeologist sthiel@hrassoc.com 509.995.2383 Spokane WA

Treffers Steven Rincon Consultants Cultural Resources Director streffers@rinconconsultants.com 206.971.1177 Tacoma WA

Valentino Alicia Psomas Cultural Resources Lead alicia.valentino@psomas.com 206.671.1051 Seattle WA

Van Delden Calista Stell Environmental Enterprises Archaeology Technician CVanDelden@stellee.com 541.666.6690 Klamath Falls OR

Wessells Lizzy University of Washington Archaeology Graduate Student egwess@uw.edu 541.729.6599 Seattle WA

Wilson Troy WA State Recreation & Conservation Office (RCO) Archaeologist troy.wilson@rco.wa.gov 360.764.9841 Olympia WA

Windler Zach Dudek Archaeologist zwindler@dudek.com 971.930.1708 Portland OR

Yanity Shawn Stillaguamish Tribe Cultural Resources Director syanity@stillaguamish.com 425.359.4182 Arlington WA

Zovar Jennifer Whatcom Community College Professor of Anthropology jzovar@whatcom.edu 360.927.1117 Bellingham WA


